

Govt. of India

Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare Department of Agricultural Research & Education Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi -110 001

Ph. No. 23388991/242Fax No.011 -23387293

F.No.3 - 38/ 2015-IC II Dated the /2 October, 2015

The Director,

ICAR- Indian Agricultural Research Institute (IARI).

New Delhi – 110 012, India.

FAX: 011 - 25840131 011-25842283

Subject: Foreign visit proposal of Dr. Y.S. Shivay, Pr. Scientist, ICAR- Indian Agricultural Research Institute (IARI), New Delhi for attending the "4th International Zinc Symposium Improving Crop Production and Human Health, at Sao Paulo, Brazil" from 15 to 17 October, 2015-reg.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter F. No. 10-52/2015 dated 21.9.2015 on the subject cited above and to convey the approval of the competent authority of this Department to the foreign visit of Dr. Y.S. Shivay, Pr. Scientist, ICAR- Indian Agricultural Research Institute (IARI), New Delhi for attending the "4th International Zinc Symposium Improving Crop Production and Human Health at Sao Paulo, Brazil" from 15 to 17 October, 2015 (excluding journey time). There shall not be any financial liability on the part of DARE/ICAR/Institute concerned. The visit will be treated as personal and the scientist may be asked to proceed on leave.

2) The above Scientist may be relieved for attending the above Symposium abroad in accordance with the travel schedule and necessary sanction may be issued by the Institute under intimation to this Department. Also the Scientist is advised to submit deputation report (7 copies) along with the prescribed Annexure which may be sent by the Institute directly to ADG(TC), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi within one month of the Scientist's return from abroad, under intimation to this Department. Further, the duration of the visit shall not be extended.

Yours faithfully

Under Secy. to the Govt. of India

- 3. Dr. Y.S. Shivay, Pr. Scientist, ICAR- IARI, New Delhi. (By Post/ Fax).
- Embassy of India, SHIS QL 8, Conj. 8, Casa1, Lago Sul, CEP 71620 285, Brasilia-DF, Brazil. (By Air Mail).
- 5. US (Coordn.), DARE.
- 6. Project Director, DKMA, with request to kindly Upload this permission letter on ICAR website.
- 7. Guard file, Master file & Event Register.

Copy to:

1. DDG (CS), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
2. ADG (TC), ICAR, Director (P), ICAR.
3. Dr. VS ST